of eighteen (18) months from the date approved by the Broward County Board of Rules and Appeals to comply. 

F-121.2 AED(S) and SBK(S) BCK’S shall be installed in the following occupancies as defined in NFPA 101, Life Safety 
Code.  

F-121.2.1 Assembly occupancy: 

a. Fitness centers, gymnasiums, and indoor recreational centers in excess of one thousand five hundred (1,500) 
square feet. 

b. Theaters, restaurants, drinking establishments, Any assembly occupancy with a capacity of one hundred (100) or 
greater. 

c. Places of worship with a capacity of one hundred (100) or greater. 

F-121.2.1.1 Assemblies exceeding 30,000 square feet and multi-story assemblies shall require additional devices

[...]

Ambulatory surgical centers as defined by section 395.002 (3) Florida Statute as amended from time to time. 

c.  Walk in medical care facilities. 

d.  Hospitals providing emergency services, including freestanding facilities, shall be excluded. 

F-121.2.6 Mercantile occupancy: 

a. Commercial and retail spaces with a square footage greater than thirty-five thousand (35,000) square feet. 

F-121.2.6.1 Mercantile Class A and multistory occupancies shall require additional devices where the travel distance 
exceeds fire hundred (500) feet between AEDs 

F-121.2.7 Residential occupancy: 

a. All hotels and motels. 

b.

[...]

Broward County Board of Rules and Appeals to comply. 

F-121.2 AED(S) and SBK(S) BCK’S shall be installed in the 

following occupancies as defined in NFPA 101, Life Safety 

Code.  

F-121.2.1 Assembly occupancy: 

a. Fitness centers, gymnasiums, and indoor recreational 

centers in excess of one thousand five hundred (1,500) 

square feet. 

b. Theaters, restaurants, drinking establishments, Any 

assembly occupancy with a capacity of one hundred (100) 

or greater. 

c. Places of worship with a capacity of one hundred (100) 

or greater. 

F-121.2.1.1 Assemblies exceeding 30,000 square feet and

[...]

395.002 (3) Florida Statute as amended from time to time. 

c.  Walk in medical care facilities. 

d.  Hospitals providing emergency services, including 

freestanding facilities, shall be excluded. 

F-121.2.6 Mercantile occupancy: 

a. Commercial and retail spaces with a square 

footage greater than thirty-five thousand (35,000) 

square feet. 

F-121.2.6.1 Mercantile Class A and multistory occupancies 

shall require additional devices where the travel distance 

exceeds fire hundred (500) feet between AED’s 

F-121.2.7 Residential occupancy: 

a. All hotels and motels.